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Response to Intervention Math and Reading Report: 

 

RtI Sept Oct Nov Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. April  May 

Tier 

II 

  

113 

 

105 

 

102 

 

102 

 

100 

 

103 103 

 

95 

 

98 

Tier 

III 

   

16 

 

24 

 

25 

 

25 

 

27 

 

27 27 

 

29 

 

28 

 

Discipline Report: May/June 

Total number of discipline referrals 12 

General misbehavior (talking, swearing, tardy etc.) 5 

Skipping  

Fighting  

Possession of tobacco  

Public display of affection  

Off campus violation  

Transportation violation  

Possession of alcohol/drugs (look-a-

like)/weapon/ammunition                                              

 

Bullying/intimidation 4 

Other – assault (sexual) 2 

Other (stealing) 1 

Other   - playing the 10 second punching game  

 

EE  3  

Head Start 5+5 3yr old 

PK 19 - 1  

K grade 45  

1st grade 47 - 2 

2nd grade 54  

3rd grade 35  

4th grade 42     

5
th
 grade 44       

Total 305 



Schedule of major upcoming events for: June 
(parent night, extra-curricular schedules, school programs 

etc. 

EVENT DATE 

Summer School June 9
th
 – 27

th
  

STAAR Administration June 24
th
 & 25

th
  

 

Staff development for the month of: May 
TEACHER(S) Training/event 

attended 

CIP Date 

 

Hobbs, 

Gut., Ilse 

Accountability – Elem. All May 23
rd
  

Price, 

Gut., Ilse 

Accountability – EOC All June 10
th
  

    

    

 

Notable Highlights: 

 Field Day was successful 

 Solar Panel Project Field Trip was educational 

 Ellie Lewis won the Rio Grande Electric Co-op Poster Contest 

 

Principal’s General Narrative: 

All results from STAAR Administration reflect the hard work and dedication put 
forth by students, parents, teachers, and support staff. I have attached a table 
with results.  Please pay close attention to the percentage of progress made at 
both levels one and two.  This is a clear indication that instructional practices 
were successful throughout the school year.  Thank you for another wonderful 
year.  Your support of our instructional programs and practices makes the 
difference!!!! 
 
Respectfully, 

Alma Gutierrez 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Jones Elementary/Intermediate 

2013-2014 

STAAR Results including 2nd Adm for 5th  

 

Reading Passing Adv. Failing Progress 

1 

Progress 

2 
3

rd
 Reading 90% 16% 10% -- -- 

4
th

 Reading 80% 22% 20% 31% 19% 

5
th

 Reading 88% 18% 12% 50% 9% 

Campus 

Total 

 

86% 

 

19% 

 

14% 

 

41% 

 

14% 

 

 

Math Passing Adv. Failing Progress 

1 

Progress 

2 
3

rd
 Math 77% 6% 23% -- -- 

4
th

 Math 56% 17% 42% 53% 21% 

5
th

 Math 90% 24% 10% 34% 56% 

Campus 

Total 

 

74% 

 

16% 

 

25% 

 

44% 

 

39% 

 

 

Writing Passing Adv. Failing Progress 

1 

Progress 

2 
4

th
 Writing 74% 11% 26% -- -- 

Campus 

Total 

 

74% 

 

11% 

 

26% 

 

-- 

 

-- 

 

 

Science Passing Adv. Failing Progress 

1 

Progress 

2 
5

th
 Science 75% 3% 25% -- -- 

Campus 

Total 

 

75% 

 

3% 

 

25% 

 

-- 

 

-- 

 


