Welcome To Our Jungle

Board Report Jones Elementary/Intermediate Date: June 9, 2014

Enrollment:

EE	3
Head Start	5+5 3yr old
PK	19 - 1
K grade	45
lst grade	47 - 2
2nd grade	54
3rd grade	35
4th grade	42
5 th grade	44
Total	305



Response to Intervention Math and Reading Report:

RtI	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	Мау
Tier									
II	113	105	102	102	100	103	103	95	98
Tier									
III	16	24	25	25	27	27	27	29	28

Discipline Report: May/June

Total number of discipline referrals	12
General misbehavior (talking, swearing, tardy etc.)	5
Skipping	
Fighting	
Possession of tobacco	
Public display of affection	
Off campus violation	
Transportation violation	
Possession of alcohol/drugs (look-a- like)/weapon/ammunition	
Bullying/intimidation	4
Other - assault (sexual)	2
Other (stealing)	1
Other - playing the 10 second punching game	

Schedule of major upcoming events for: June

(parent night, extra-curricular schedules, school programs etc.

EVENT	DATE
Summer School	June 9 th - 27 th
STAAR Administration	June 24 th & 25 th

Staff development for the month of: May

TEACHER(S)	Training/event attended	CIP	Date
Hobbs, Gut., Ilse	Accountability - Elem.	All	May 23 rd
Price, Gut., Ilse	Accountability - EOC	All	June 10 th

Notable Highlights:

- Field Day was successful
- Solar Panel Project Field Trip was educational
- Ellie Lewis won the Rio Grande Electric Co-op Poster Contest

Principal's General Narrative:

All results from STAAR Administration reflect the hard work and dedication put forth by students, parents, teachers, and support staff. I have attached a table with results. Please pay close attention to the percentage of progress made at both levels one and two. This is a clear indication that instructional practices were successful throughout the school year. Thank you for another wonderful year. Your support of our instructional programs and practices makes the difference!!!!

Respectfully,



Jones Elementary/Intermediate 2013-2014 STAAR Results including 2nd Adm for 5th

Reading	Passing	Adv.	Failing	Progress	Progress
				1	2
3 rd Reading	90%	16%	10%		
4 th Reading	80%	22%	20%	31%	19%
5 th Reading	88%	18%	12%	50%	9%
Campus					
Total	86%	19%	14%	41%	14%

Math	Passing	Adv.	Failing	Progress	Progress
				1	2
3 rd Math	77%	6%	23%		
4 th Math	56%	17%	42%	53%	21%
5 th Math	90%	24%	10%	34%	56%
Campus					
Total	74%	16%	25%	44%	39%

Writing	Passing	Adv.	Failing	Progress 1	Progress 2
4 th Writing	74%	11%	26%		
Campus					
Total	74%	11%	26%		

Science	Passing	Adv.	Failing	Progress 1	Progress 2
5 th Science	75%	3%	25%		
Campus					
Total	75%	3%	25%		